
HATE CRIME REPORTING 

Required by Higher Education Opportunity Act 

Preparation of Annual Crime Statistics 

The crime statistics are prepared from data solicited and tabulated annually from the Muskingum 

University Police Department, Campus Security Authorities, and the law enforcement agency having 

jurisdiction over the lands surrounding the campus, the New Concord Police Department.  In addition to 

police reports taken throughout the annum, a questionnaire is sent by the Muskingum University 

Director of University Police to the entities enumerated above at the end of each long semester and the 

end of the year to assure that statistics are not lost due to position turnover during the reporting period.  

These questionnaire forms specify the definitions provided by the FBI’s Uniform Crime Reporting 

guidelines and inquires into whether the individual is personally aware of has received reports of any of 

the covered offenses and where said offense is alleged to have occurred. 

Campus Security Authorities 

In addition to Muskingum University Police Officers, Deans, Coaches, Residence Hall Staff, Advisors to 

student clubs, organizations, and Greek houses, and other campus officials having “significant 

responsibility for student and campus activities,” have been identified by law as “Campus Security 

Authorities” who must report annual campus crime statistics (excluding professional and pastoral 

counselors acting in those capacities-however, these personnel are also encouraged to convey the 

option of confidential reporting to their client/patient/congregant.) 

Crime Statistics  

The offenses listed below are reported in the “Right to Know”, Safety at Muskingum University in 

compliance with the federal Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security Policy and Campus Crime 

Statistics Act of 1998 (formerly the Crime Awareness and Campus Safety Act of 1990). 

Category Venue 2006 2007 2008 

Criminal Homicide On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Negligent 
Manslaughter 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Forcible Sex Offense On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

2 
2 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
1 
0 
0 

Non-Forcible Sex 
Offense 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 



Robbery On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Aggravated 
Assault 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Burglary On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

15 
12 
0 
0 

7 
6 
0 
0 

16 
14 
0 
0 

Arson On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

4 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 

2 
0 
0 
0 

Motor Vehicle Theft On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

1 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 

Liquor Law Arrests On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

65 
9 
0 
17 

44 
8 
0 
8 

34 
4 
0 
7 

Liquor Referral 
Violations 

On-Campus 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 
 

95 
0 
0 
 

103 
0 
3 

127 
0 
0 

Drug Law Arrests On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

7 
0 
0 
3 

2 
0 
0 
4 

6 
1 
0 
0 

Drug Referral 
Violations 

On-Campus 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 
 

32 
0 
0 

16 
0 
0 

11 
0 
0 

Weapons Law 
Arrests 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Weapons Referral 
Violations 

On-Campus 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

1 
0 
0 
 

0 
0 
0 
 

0 
0 
0 

 

 

 

 

 



Hate Crime Statistics 

The offenses listed below are reported occurrences that manifest evidence of prejudice based on race, 

gender, religion, sexual orientation, ethnicity/ national origin, or disability as prescribed by the Hate 

Crime Statistics Act. 

 

Category Venue 2006 2007 2008 

Criminal Homicide On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Negligent 
Manslaughter 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Forcible Sex Offense On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Non-Forcible Sex 
Offense 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Robbery On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Aggravated 
Assault 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Burglary On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Arson On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Motor Vehicle Theft On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Larceny Theft On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Simple Assault On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 



Intimidation On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Destruction, 
Damage, Vandalism 
of Property 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Any Other Crime 
Involving Bodily 
Injury 

On-Campus 
In Dormitories 
Non-Campus Property 
Public Property 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

 

 


